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ACCOUNTANT,S COMPILATION REPORT

Mtttclx 11,2013

Board o1 Dtr' clor"

ViIIage of J effersor Residents' Associatioll
P.A. Box 248

Batnhart, MO 63412

Lndies I Gentlemell:

We lwe compiled the accompdnyillg statements a.f assets, linbilities, nnd t''md balances modified

c|sh basis afvillage of leferson Residenls' Associatiott as of Decembet 31, 2011 and 2A12' 411d the

related staleruenls of reaefiues, expenses, tnd change in t'und balance modit'ied casl1 basis' alxd

cash flou , modified cash basis for the years then ended, in nccardance Taith stateltlents aI

Standnds t'\t Accounting and Reaiew Se1'rices issued by the Awetican Iftstitute 0i Certified

Public Accaufita ls.

A c\lflpilati\n is lit\ited ta presenting in the form of t'innncial statemeflts infol matian thal is the

represefitalion af man|gemel'tt. We ha\e not audited 0t teaiewed lhe accotnpanying firLancial

statements and, accordingly, do not etpress an opinian or any other farnx of ussurance an then

Tl'Le American lnstllute of Certiied Public .Accountants has detemtined that supplenentanJ

int'am&li,n ab\ut t'ltwe major repairs and replacemerts of camflan irropetty is required ta

suppleffien!' bri nlt feqllifed la be a Pl]t 0f, tlrc basic fnancial statements' The village af Jef.t'ersdn

Residenis; Association has not presented this supplementqty informttion

Sillcereltj rJaurs,

Timotl'Ly W. Hinch, E. A



VILLAGE OF JEFFERSON RESIDENTS' ASSOCIATION
Statement of Assets, Liabilities, arld Furld Balalces-Modified Cash Basis

ASSETS

December 3l

Cunent Assets
Cash

Property and Equiptment

Total Assets

Current Liabilities

Credit Caids

Payroll Taxes Withheld

Fund Balarrce

Total Liabfities and Fu:ld Balances

241.2

'$ 
9A,2L0.95

$ 16.039.08

$ 106,250.03

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCE

2011

$ 66,328.44

$ 15,697.08

$ 82,025.52

$

$

$

$

2,L33.2L

144,116.82

106,2s0.03

$-
$ 82,025.52

$ 82,025.52

see notes io financial statements and accountanfs compilation repdrt Page 2



VILLAGE OF JEFFERSON ITESIDENTS' ASSOCIATION

Statement of Revenues, Expenses, and Change in Fund Balance - Modified Cash Basis

For the Years Ended December 3l,
2012 201l

General

Account

Activity
Account Toral

Revenues
Assessments Collected
Assessments - delinquent fees
AtLorney lees Collected
Services
Newsletter Jncome

Pool Guest/Parfies/
lnterest
Miscellaneous

Expenses
Accounting fees

Attomey fees

Capitai Improvements
Collection Fees

Conmon Ground Maintenance
Depreciation
Electric Dusk to Dau'r-r

Equipment Purchased
Equipment Repair & Maintenance
Insutance
Miscelianeous
Newsletter
Office Supplies & Telephone
Payroll Expense
Pool Maintenance & SupPlies
Pool Management Contract
Pool Utilities
Road Repairs
Snow Removal
Sales Taxes

Taxes

Web Site

Net Revenues Less (ExPenses)

-$- ,up2L -$----@i9-
t, 979.28 fi 24A,184.71 fi 144,2s0.76

134.631.60
5.36E.39

40.97

e7s.;8

925.00
20,118.10

1,118.76

28,134.43
20,401.56

224.04

9,926.15

2,213.53

11,593.E7

1,710.90

5,596.76

31,911.59
148.53

12m.5L
73,168.42
5,035.00

6E.13

386.88

621.80

217,6i3.o2 $ 187,801.18

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$
$

s
$

$

$

$
$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$
$
$
$

$
$

$

$

$

$

$

I
$
$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$
$

$

$

.$
$

$

$

199.?08.42
2E,6E4.80

6,91.2.87

-
1.1.9.42

D9.2A8.42 $

28.5t4.80 $

6.912.87 $

-$-s
979.28 $

119.42 $

$ 21o,205.43

$ 73,768.42

5;035.00

68.13

386.88

621.A0

$

$

$

$

925.00.
20,118.10

1,148.76

2E,134.43

20,401.56
224.44

9,926.15

2.213.53

11.,593.87

4,740.90

5,596.76

31,911.59
148.53

1,270.51

$ 12s.00

$ 5,354.s7
s 9,060.30

$ 1s.00

$ 23,923.23

$ 342.00

$ 9,004.68

$ 6s0.00

$ 5,104.13

$ 16,417.00
g 1,755.78

$-
$ 4,530.03

$ 28,526.09

$ 15,103.08

$ 30,775.00

$i 4,941.39

I 3,7L4.23

$ 26,668.5E

$. 90.82

$ 300.27

$ 1,400.00

$ 217,633.92
-r!-
$-

22p50.7q $ (43,s50.42)

See noies to financial statements and accountanis compilaiion report Page 3



VILLAGE OF JEFFERSON RESIDENTS' ASSOCIATION

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
DECEMBER3l, 2012 AND 2011

NOTE 1 . S{,MMARY OI SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES

Nat te of Orgafliz.ttion

Village of Jefferson Residents Association n'"as incorPorated June 1,1974irr the State o1 Missouri

The Association is responsible for the oPeration and maintenance of the comrnon property within

the development. The development consists of 583 resideniial units located in Jeflelson county,

Mi:so:"j.

use oJ Estiftates

The preparation of financial statements i]I confomity with the modfied cash basis of acco1l11ting

requilesmanagementtomakeestimatesandassumptionsthataffectthelePortedamomtsofassets
ard liabfities and disclosure oJ contingent assets and liabilities at the date of the linancial

statements and the rePorted amounts of revenues and expenses durirlg the rePorting Pedod Actual

re.ult. could diJr.- fron_ lllo,e e'limrle"

fu,ttl Accou ling

Ttre Associairon maintains its accounts using fund accounfulg, I4'lich lequires that {urLds, such as

operating funds and funds desiSnated for future major repairs and rePlacements, be classi{ied

separately for accounting and iePorting Puryoses The operathg furd is used to account {or

fu-rancial resoruces available for the teneral operations o{ the Association'

Basis ol A.rcunling

The Association s policy i5 to PrePare its financial statements on the modified cash basis of

accomtin& which is a comprehensive basis o{ accounting other than gerierally accepted accountfu-rg

principles. The modified cash basis of accouting rePorts income when leceived; ald exPenses

when paid expenses when Paid, excePt {or caPjtalization o{ fixed assets and the related dePreciation

exPense.

Cash and ( ash Lquitole ts

For purpose o{ the cash flows statement, the Association colrsiders all short-tenn inveshllents with a

matudty of three montls ol less to be cash equivalents

See accounianfs compilation repofl Notes



VILLAGE OF JEFFERSON RESIDENTS' ASSOCIATION

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS - CONTINUED
DECEMBER 31.2012 AND 2011

Merflber Assesstuents

Association members are subject to annual assessments to Provide fuids for the Association's

operating expenses, future caPital acquisitions and major rcPairs and rePlacements The

Association,s policy is to retaia legal counsel aid pla.e liens on the ploPerties of l-romeownels

whose assessments ale delinquent AIry excess assessments at year end ale retained by the

A5-ociafio.l for u'e in tie :urceeo ing y'ar'

Propeftll r&d Eq j!flent

Real property and common areas acquiied foom the developer and related imProvements to such

propefly are not lecolded in the Asso.j:tion's {ina].rclal statements because those proPerties are

owned by the individual unit o$mels in common and not by the Association Assets acquired by

purchase or exchange that can be sold or disposed ol at d1e discretion of the association are

capitatized. \ /hen an asset is retired or otherwise disposed of t]1e related cost al1d accurnulated

depreciation are lemoved trom tl-re accounts a]1d an]' gain or loss resulting there iiom is recognized

in income currently. Normal rePairs arrd maintenance are charged io exPense as ln'urred

2017

Land - Corlll1lon Glound
Equipment

Less: Accumulated DePreciation

NOTE 2 - CASH

At December 31, the cash consisted of:

Operatirg account - Checking

Certificates of DePosit

Activity Account

$

$

16,039.08

15,525.00

$ 16,039.08

$ 15,s25.00

$

$

31,564.40

(15,525.00)
. $ 31,564.08

$ (15,525.00)

$ 16,039.0816,039.08

2012 201'l

$

$

s

$

$

$

61,115.8s

28,419.30

67s.80

74,439.61

283A2.49

2,139.63

104,881..73

s-oe accountant s compilation repod

90,21,4.95

Notes



VILLAGE OF JEFFERSON RESIDENTS' ASSOCIATION

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS - CONTINUED
DECEMBER3l, 2012 AND 2011

NOTE 3 - MATOR REPIIRS ,4.\D RXPLACEMENT

The Association has not conducted a study to deternine the remainin8 usefu1 lives ol the

components of comrnon ProPeriy aj1d cudent eslimates of cost of major rePairs and replacements

that may be required in the fufirre. the board has also not devdloPed a plar-r to tund those needs

When replacement funds are needed to meet future needs for major repairs and rePlacements' the

Association has the right to increase regular assessments, Pass special assessments' ol delay major

rcpaircanclrePlacementsrrLti]Ir:rrdsareavailable'Theeffectonfutuleassessmentshsnotbeen
d".ermined.

NOTE 4 - INCOMETAXES

Pursuani io the Intemai Revenue Code, the Association has the oPtion io filc as an exemPt

organization or as a subchaPter C colPoration For the years ended December 37' 2012 md 201'1"

theAssociationelectedtofileasanexemPtotganization'TheAssociationistaxedon]yonnon-
membership income, such as jntelest income. For the years ended December 31' 2012 and 2011' the

Association reported federal and state income taxes of $183 00 a]1d $32 00 respecti"'e1y

See accouniant's compilation repoft Notes


